
 

  
 

HIGHLIGHTED BULLETIN NO. 05 

SERIES 2025 

  
Date  : November 5, 2025 

To  : All the Parents & Guardians 

From  : The Office of the Principal 

Re  : Reminders (HB No. 05) 

 

Value for the Month: Thrift 

  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Dear Guardians and Parents,   

 

Greetings of joy and peace! 

 

As we journey through the month of November, we remain steadfast in our commitment to nurturing 

faith, excellence, and service among our students. We would like to inform you of the following 

important activities and highlights for this month: 

 

1.Teaching Personnel INSET and Student Services Commission Meeting (Re: SEL & Intervention) 

          In our continuous effort to enhance the quality of education, our teaching personnel will participate 

in a School-Based In-Service Training (INSET) and Student Services Commission Session. These 

activities are designed to strengthen instructional strategies, assessment practices, and student support 

programs. 

 

2.First Friday Mass – November 7, 2025 

        We invite everyone to join us in our First Friday Mass, a meaningful celebration of our faith as a 

Marian community. This spiritual gathering allows our students and teachers to express gratitude and 

renew their devotion to the Sacred Heart of Jesus. 

  

3. Career Awareness Activity for High School Students 

        To guide our students in exploring their future paths, the Career Awareness Program will be held 

this month. This initiative aims to expose our high school students to various professions and help them 

make informed choices about their academic and career goals. 

 

We thank you, dear parents and guardians, for your constant support and cooperation. Together, let us 

continue to form our learners to be compassionate, competent, and Christ-centered individuals. 

 

May the Blessed Virgin Mary continue to intercede for our school community. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

MS. SOLEDAD M. CABINTE 

Institutional Principal 

 

Noted: (SGD) 

REV. FR. ROLANDO R. AGUSTIN 

DOP-ES Superintendent/School Director 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  
 

For your information and guidance please refer to our November calendar. 

MONTH/DATE DAY ACTIVITIES 

November 1 Saturday All Saint’s Day 

November 2 Sunday All Soul’s Day 

November 3 Monday School -Based Faculty & Student Services 

INSET 

November 4 Tuesday DOP-ES Faculty & Student Services 

INSET ( SEL & Intervention) 

November 5 Wednesday Resumption of Classes 

Feast of St. Elizabeth 

Start of Third Quarter 

November 6 Thursday JHS Major PETA  

November 7 Friday First Friday Mass (SPED & ELEM) 

HS Major Task Day 

November 8 Saturday DOP-ES Opening of Sportsfest 

November 10-14 M-F Regular Classes 

November 10 Monday GS Deliberation of Grades 

Grade 7 Deliberation of Grades 

November 11 Tuesday Grade 8 Deliberation of Grades 

Start of Reading Festival  

(with the Principal Grade K-10) 

November 12 Wednesday St. Andrew Confession 10AM 

Grade 9 Deliberation of Grades 

SPED Parents Council Meeting 

November 13 Thursday St. Bartholomew Confession 10AM 

Grade 10 Deliberation of Grades 

November 14 Friday Career Awareness (HS Students) 

PLC Acad Team 

Grade 11 & 12 Deliberation of Grades 

November 15 Saturday Grades 9 and 11 Recollection 

8AM-4PM 

November 16 Sunday  

November 17-21 M-F Regular Classes 

November 17 Monday First Holy Communion Pictorial 

November 18 Tuesday Parents Council Meeting 

9AM – Elementary 

1:30PM – High School 

November 19 Wednesday  

November 20 Thursday MIPSS Singing Idol 

Broadway Episode (PM) 

November 21 Friday DOP-ES Sportsfest 

Report Card Viewing (2PM) 

SPED Parents Seminar (9AM) 

November 22 Saturday DOP-ES Sportsfest 

November 23 Sunday  

November 24-28 M-F Regular Classes 

November 24 Monday  

November 25 Tuesday First Communicants’ Confession 9AM 

November 26 Wednesday  

November 27 Thursday English & Reading Festival Culminating 

Activity 

November 28 Friday DOP-ES SPORTSFEST 

Parents and First Communicants 

Recollection 

All SPED Students Educational 

Assessment  



 

  
 

November 29 Saturday Araw ng mga Bata 

November 30 Sunday Bonifacio Day  

Note: English Month Activities are to be done during English Classes in all levels. 

For any questions or concerns, you can call us at the following: 

 

Accounting Office  - 88054046 

Registrar/Principal’s Office - 88050557 

MIPSS FB Page  - MIPSS Inc. 

MIPSS Website  - mipss.edu.ph 

 

 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   

Return slip 

 

I have received, read, and understood the Highlighted Bulletin No. 05 dated November 5, 2025 

 

____________________________________________   ___________ 

Parent’s/ Guardian’s Signature over Printed Name         Date Signed 

 

____________________________________________      

Student’s Printed Name / Grade & Section                

 

 

Note: Please submit this return slip to the class adviser via your group chat/adviser’s email.         

 

        

 


